118

248

360

0

100

200

300

400

500

2024 2025 2026

Fjord Defence Scanfiber Composites

New announced orders during the fourth quarter and early 2026
− NOK 13 million from an established NATO customer (Fjord

Defence AS)
− NOK 9 million for advanced spall liners to enhance NATO

armored vehicle protection (Scanfiber Composites A/S)
− NOK 6 million, of which NOK 4 million has been ordered, for

advanced tripod system following successful U.S. DoW approval
(Fjord Defence AS)

− NOK 22 million from a customer in a European NATO country
(Fjord Defence AS)

+205%

Current order book & development last 3 years (NOKm)

Fjord Defence Group – Consolidated income statement (2025)
FJORD DEFENCE GROUP | 2025 and Q4 PRESENTATION

Note: FD AS = Fjord Defence AS, SC A/S = Scanfiber Composites A/S
Unaudited pro forma figures prepared by the Company’s management solely for illustrative purposes. Investors are cautioned not to place
undue reliance on the pro forma financial information

7

INCOME STATEMENT (NOKk) SC A/S FD AS Legacy Group SC A/S FD AS Legacy Group

2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025
Sales revenue 79 042 86 579 41 941 207 562 160 508 93 487 12 448 266 443

Cost of goods sold (37 952) (56 908) (42 353) (137 213) (71 665) (58 809) (898) (131 372)
Gross contribution 41 090 29 671 (412) 70 349 88 843 34 678 11 550 135 071

Personnel Costs (19 095) (8 082) (6 012) (33 189) (31 413) (7 709) (10 906) (50 028)
Other operating costs (3 333) (6 211) (31 529) (41 073) (4 768) (10 554) (46 144) (61 466)
Adjust for unrealised loss Capsol 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 230 18 230
Deducting transaction costs 0 0 3 366 3 366 0 0 20 682 20 682
Adjusted EBITDA 18 662 15 378 (34 587) (547) 52 662 16 415 (6 588) 62 489

Addback of Trans. Costs & CAPSOL 0 0 (3 366) (3 366) 0 0 (38 912) (38 912)
Reported EBITDA 18 662 15 378 (37 953) (3 913) 52 662 16 415 (45 500) 23 577

Depreciation (2 942) (1 582) (0) (4 524) (3 338) (1 330) 0 (4 668)
Amortisation & Impairment multi-client
library 0 0 (97 295) (97 295) 0 0 (61 613) (61 613)

Amortisation of other intangible assets
(PPA) 0 0 (17 465) (17 465) 0 0 (15 823) (15 823)

Operating Profit 15 720 13 796 (152 713) (123 197) 49 323 15 085 (122 935) (58 527)

Net finance (851) (262) (1 481) (2 594) (587) (1 099) (2 744) (4 430)
Profit (loss) before tax 14 869 13 534 (154 194) (125 791) 48 737 13 985 (125 679) (62 957)

KPIs
Contribution Margin 52 % 34 % -1 % 78 % 55 % 37 % 93 % 51 %
EBITDA margin 24 % 18 % N/A 8 % 33 % 18 % N/A 9 %
Operating margin 20 % 16 % N/A -87 % 31 % 16 % N/A -22 %

− Pro forma financials as if Fjord
Defence AS and Scanfiber Composites
A/S were acquired 01.01.2024

− Defence segment dominates the P&L
in all lines above EBITDA

− 2025 Group Adjusted EBITDA of NOK
62.5 million

− Amortisations for Multi Client are tax
deductible, while PPA amortisations
are not; no cash effect

− Transaction costs related to Fjord
Defence AS, uplisting and Scanfiber
Composites A/S, and unrealized loss on